Given Default (LGD) and Exposure at Default (EAD). The three (3) stage model also incorporates forward-looking estimates.

Age of trade receivables

Net trade receivables

Impairment of amount due from related parties are recognised in three stages based on certain quantitative and qualitative criteria

such as:

Stage 1: This stage includes receivables at origination and receivables that do not have indications of a significant increase in

credit risk.

- Days past due

The Company considers both quantitative and qualitative indicators (staging criteria) in classifying its related party receivables into

the relevant stages for impairment calculation.

- Credit rating at origination

- Current credit rating

- Significant adverse changes in business, financial and/or economic conditions in which the related party operates

Gross EAD*

Net EAD

48

BUA FOODS PLC
Annual report and financial statements
Notes to the consolidated and separate financial statements
For the year ended 31 December 2023

iii. Other debtors

iv. Cash and balances with banks

Sensitivity of estimates used in ECL

Estimation uncertainity in measuring impairment loss

i Trade receivables

Expected cash flow recoverable:

2023 2022 2023 2022

N'000 N'000 N'000 N'000

Increase/decrease in estimated cash flows

+10% 19,175 1,291 19,175 1,291

-10% (19,175) (1,291) (19,175) (1,291)

Forward looking macro-economic variables:

-10% Held constant +10%

Inflation rate N'000 N'000 N'000

+10% 3,603 10,229 16,856

Held constant (6,627) - 6,627

-10% (16,856) (10,229) (3,603)

2023 Effect on expected credit loss

Brent Oil Price

In establishing sensitivity to ECL estimates for trade receivables and related parties receivables, three variables (GDP growth rate,

Brent Oil Price, and Inflation rate) were considered. Of these variables, the Group's receivables portfolio reflects greater

responsiveness to GDP growth rate and Inflation rate.

Stage 2: This stage includes receivables that have been assessed to have a significant increase in credit risk using the above

mentioned criteria, more than 30 days past due and other qualitative indicators such as the increase in political risk concerns or